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(b) Since August 1951, upto end of June, 1954 the total number of persons registered is 31,099. This, however, includes a negligible percentage of Pakistanis also.

(c) It is open to the stateless persons to choose to become Indian nationals under Act 8 of the Indian Constitution. If, however, they do not so choose or fail to satisfy the provisions of this Article, the Governm ent of India cannot become ies-
ponsible to them.

Indians in  Ceylon

•̂ 24. Shrl D. C. Sharma; Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indians who have acquired the Citizenship rights of Ceylon so far;

(b) the political concessions. or special rights, if any, given to Indians in  Ceylon; and

(c) whether recognition is given to Indian Trade Unions in Ceylon?

The Deputy Minister of External Affairs (Shri AnH K. Chanda): (a)
The total number of persons, which includes a negligible percentage of people of Pakistan origin, who have acquired the citizenship of Ceylon up to  the end of June, 1954, is 31,099.
Separate figures are not available in respect of people of Indian origin

alone.

(b) Nil.

(c) As there is no Indian Trade Union as such in Ceylon, the question
<3oes not arise.
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The Depoty Minister of External Affairs (Shri Anil K. Chanda): (a)
About 20,000 Indians, whose temporary residence permits for stay in Ceylon issued by the Government of Ceylon have expired, are sought to be sent back to India.

(b) No.

(c) The persons involved are indisputable Indian citizens and so, the question does not arise.

(d) and (e). Do not arise.

Shri A. M. Thomas: May I enquire whether it is a fact that the implementation of the provisions of the IndoCeylon agreement on the part of the Ceylon Government has not been up to our expectations?

Shri Anil K. Chanda: Yes.

Dr. Ram l^bhag Singh: In reply to question 31 (a’), the Deputy Minister said that the persons involved were being sought to be sent back to India by the Ceylon Government. May I know whether they are going to be sent back to India in consultation with the Government of Indiia, or the Ceylon Government are doing it on their own?

Shri Anil K. Chanda: As I said in my answer, they are Indian citizens who had temporary residence permits in Ceylon and the period of their stay has expired, and now the Ceylon Government are sending back about 5,000 towards October and November back to India.

